
TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 24.6.12
OVERALL POSITIONS overall class

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 sub 4 5 6 7 sub 8 9 10 11 sub 12 13 sub 14 15 16 17 Total place place
total total total total

1 Eamonn Byrne Mini 1 52.7 60.5 60.5 173.7 64.8 0.0 64.6 59.0 362.1 63.4 74.0 60.2 0.0 559.7 63.9 71.3 694.9 62.3 81.6 59.3 56.5 954.6 1
3 Robin Lyons Mini 1 54.6 59.1 63.5 177.2 62.8 0.0 57.1 62.0 359.1 61.1 72.8 62.6 0.0 555.6 61.5 72.0 689.1 62.0 85.3 57.3 61.4 955.1 2 1
2 James Wilson Mini 1 53.8 59.9 60.8 174.5 64.8 0.0 57.2 59.0 355.5 63.1 82.4 63.1 0.0 564.1 62.4 72.6 699.1 61.9 82.0 58.8 57.9 959.7 3 2
5 Will Corry Midget 3 52.1 58.7 68.5 179.3 66.6 0.0 55.9 59.0 360.8 64.4 75.0 63.9 0.0 564.1 60.7 71.2 696.0 60.9 81.9 58.4 64.0 961.2 4 1

13 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 54.4 61.3 63.7 179.4 62.9 0.0 58.5 60.0 360.8 64.7 74.4 62.9 0.0 562.8 63.7 76.9 703.4 63.1 81.5 60.5 59.6 968.1 5 1
11 Eddie Peterson Starlet 2 54.9 68.5 64.8 188.2 65.3 0.0 59.2 60.0 372.7 64.5 74.9 62.8 0.0 574.9 62.9 75.2 713.0 61.6 82.6 63.0 58.9 979.1 6 2
14 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 54.1 62.6 66.1 182.8 62.9 0.0 58.3 62.0 366.0 63.7 77.0 64.2 0.0 570.9 63.4 75.5 709.8 61.7 84.7 69.5 59.5 985.2 7 3
12 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 53.9 66.0 68.5 188.4 67.1 0.0 61.6 66.0 383.1 64.8 77.5 64.5 0.0 589.9 64.1 75.2 729.2 62.5 84.6 63.2 63.5 1003.0 8 4
7 Robert Woodside Jnr Mazda MX5 3 56.9 69.1 71.0 197.0 66.8 0.0 60.5 61.0 385.3 64.1 71.0 63.4 0.0 583.8 64.6 80.5 728.9 62.7 85.9 64.4 63.4 1005.3 9 2

21 Richard Meeke Starlet 2 55.2 64.8 67.0 187.0 64.2 0.0 63.6 62.0 376.8 66.5 83.7 65.5 0.0 592.5 65.2 76.9 734.6 64.2 85.4 62.9 61.7 1008.8 10 5
4 Norman Ferguson Mini 1 56.4 67.7 68.4 192.5 66.1 0.0 60.8 64.0 383.4 68.6 72.6 66.5 0.0 591.1 65.7 75.6 732.4 69.4 92.0 61.3 59.4 1014.5 11 3

24 Damien Doran Starlet 2 55.6 66.1 68.3 190.0 65.4 0.0 64.4 65.0 384.8 63.9 82.6 66.2 0.0 597.5 63.3 78.9 739.7 64.5 85.5 64.9 63.8 1018.4 12 6
23 Graeme Colfer Starlet 2 55.1 66.9 75.1 197.1 68.5 0.0 68.1 61.0 394.7 65.3 85.6 65.6 0.0 611.2 64.8 82.8 758.8 64.8 82.1 68.8 69.8 1044.3 13 7
16 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 57.0 69.7 69.6 196.3 69.8 0.0 63.4 66.0 395.5 66.5 83.3 66.1 0.0 611.4 66.9 81.2 759.5 65.7 111.5 70.1 61.9 1068.7 14 8
15 John Nolan Starlet 2 57.4 88.7 74.5 220.6 70.4 0.0 61.3 65.0 417.3 65.3 80.5 66.0 0.0 629.1 69.5 80.6 779.2 66.3 92.8 66.1 69.9 1074.3 15 9
18 John McAssey Starlet 2 58.2 69.8 75.1 203.1 67.2 0.0 65.6 70.0 405.9 66.7 90.0 68.5 0.0 631.1 67.6 83.3 782.0 69.9 88.9 68.1 65.7 1074.6 16 10
9 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 3 61.7 73.8 80.9 216.4 71.4 0.0 65.2 64.0 417.0 65.1 80.7 70.0 0.0 632.8 73.7 88.4 794.9 68.0 88.6 71.3 65.3 1088.1 17 3

19 Declan Hendrick Starlet 2 57.8 72.0 71.1 200.9 66.6 0.0 68.6 70.0 406.1 74.4 89.4 67.5 0.0 637.4 67.4 82.5 787.3 65.8 89.5 87.3 65.0 1094.9 18 11
22 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 60.3 74.9 77.4 212.6 69.3 0.0 70.8 65.0 417.7 71.9 95.1 67.6 0.0 652.3 68.4 88.9 809.6 66.6 85.3 72.7 66.9 1101.1 19 12
17 Ron Mullen Sunny 2 60.2 71.8 73.9 205.9 72.8 0.0 68.0 71.0 417.7 72.0 90.0 68.5 0.0 648.2 70.2 85.0 803.4 71.6 91.2 72.6 65.9 1104.7 20 13
6 Michael Reid Midget 3 61.8 88.7 77.8 228.3 69.2 0.0 65.3 65.0 427.8 69.2 86.0 68.9 0.0 651.9 68.1 82.7 802.7 66.2 92.6 77.5 71.7 1110.7 21 4

35 Stephen Briggs Starlet 2 59.8 75.1 84.5 219.4 74.4 0.0 68.9 69.0 431.7 70.5 81.3 70.0 0.0 653.5 74.2 86.0 813.7 68.2 90.3 73.7 71.6 1117.5 22 14
25 Martin Nugent Starlet 2 62.5 82.2 77.5 222.2 79.2 0.0 77.2 68.0 446.6 71.8 84.5 73.7 0.0 676.6 69.4 88.4 834.4 68.5 89.5 73.4 72.1 1137.9 23 15
28 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 62.9 72.2 75.5 210.6 74.1 0.0 73.4 88.0 446.1 72.7 91.3 71.6 0.0 681.7 68.8 84.6 835.1 69.7 95.3 76.2 69.5 1145.8 24 16
30 Sean O'Toole Starlet 2 63.5 81.7 79.2 224.4 75.5 0.0 75.6 74.0 449.5 69.5 89.7 75.0 0.0 683.7 68.8 87.7 840.2 70.5 89.2 78.6 82.4 1160.9 25 17
29 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 63.2 78.7 83.6 225.5 73.9 0.0 75.4 67.0 441.8 70.9 89.4 78.2 0.0 680.3 70.5 85.8 836.6 77.5 90.0 79.0 78.1 1161.2 26 18
27 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 63.2 79.3 81.4 223.9 73.7 0.0 79.7 68.0 445.3 74.1 101.0 71.2 0.0 691.6 71.6 92.1 855.3 77.4 95.6 72.4 72.4 1173.1 27 19
34 John Kelly Midget 3 67.0 69.7 85.0 221.7 74.5 0.0 81.1 77.0 454.3 71.6 83.0 79.3 0.0 688.2 75.3 85.8 849.3 72.0 93.6 77.4 86.5 1178.8 28 5
31 Paul Nolan Starlet 2 63.3 78.4 86.1 227.8 74.9 0.0 78.5 62.0 443.2 71.4 101.0 74.6 0.0 690.2 69.9 98.8 858.9 75.5 90.0 76.5 79.2 1180.1 29 20
38 James Mansfield Mini 1 63.1 75.9 79.2 218.2 92.8 0.0 72.2 72.0 455.2 75.1 88.2 77.5 0.0 696.0 76.1 95.0 867.1 78.1 92.8 73.0 72.7 1183.7 30 4
8 Allan Harryman Mazda MX5 3 70.5 75.4 90.5 236.4 73.5 0.0 71.7 74.0 455.6 69.8 90.9 75.2 0.0 691.5 75.3 87.5 854.3 78.3 94.7 81.3 80.1 1188.7 31 6

36 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 64.5 88.7 85.6 238.8 76.3 0.0 85.9 75.0 476.0 75.1 77.0 71.8 0.0 699.9 78.8 93.5 872.2 69.6 91.7 87.3 76.2 1197.0 32 21
32 Declan O'Toole Starlet 2 68.8 76.9 85.6 231.3 75.8 0.0 76.2 68.0 451.3 79.0 93.2 85.4 0.0 708.9 73.9 90.1 872.9 72.6 95.1 87.3 77.6 1205.5 33 22
39 James Driver Starlet 2 63.4 73.1 90.0 226.5 76.7 0.0 85.9 82.0 471.1 75.8 91.0 84.9 0.0 722.8 72.3 99.2 894.3 68.5 94.3 73.0 86.5 1216.6 34 23
42 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 64.1 80.6 88.5 233.2 75.3 0.0 75.6 69.0 453.1 78.6 99.6 76.4 0.0 707.7 72.1 89.3 869.1 90.9 94.2 85.5 79.4 1219.1 35 24
40 Joe Downey Starlet 2 67.5 88.7 79.9 236.1 76.7 0.0 78.6 73.0 464.4 75.4 90.0 87.2 0.0 717.0 71.6 93.6 882.2 84.0 97.4 76.8 79.7 1220.1 36 25
33 Simon Brien Midget 3 61.2 71.3 85.2 217.7 74.0 0.0 85.9 89.0 466.6 91.1 101.0 90.2 0.0 748.9 69.1 95.4 913.4 71.0 104.3 70.1 74.7 1233.5 37 7
41 Noel Devlin Starlet 2 65.5 76.9 80.2 222.6 84.7 0.0 76.7 89.0 473.0 75.6 96.5 82.8 0.0 727.9 80.0 97.7 905.6 86.7 97.7 86.2 86.5 1262.7 38 26
10 Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 72.4 76.8 90.5 239.7 76.2 0.0 85.9 80.0 481.8 75.2 101.0 81.8 0.0 739.8 73.4 101.2 914.4 84.0 101.5 87.3 86.5 1273.7 39 8
37 Zoe Briggs Starlet 2 81.5 88.7 88.7 258.9 92.8 0.0 85.9 81.0 518.6 82.1 101.0 85.4 0.0 787.1 81.6 101.2 969.9 75.7 103.3 87.3 78.6 1314.8 40 27

26 Richard O'Mahony Saxo 2 82.1 88.7 90.5 261.3



TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 24.6.12
CLASS POSITIONS overall class

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 sub 4 5 6 7 sub 8 9 10 11 sub 12 13 sub 14 15 16 17 Total place place
total total total total

1 Eamonn Byrne Mini 1 52.7 60.5 60.5 173.7 64.8 0.0 64.6 59.0 362.1 63.4 74.0 60.2 0.0 559.7 63.9 71.3 694.9 62.3 81.6 59.3 56.5 954.6 1
3 Robin Lyons Mini 1 54.6 59.1 63.5 177.2 62.8 0.0 57.1 62.0 359.1 61.1 72.8 62.6 0.0 555.6 61.5 72.0 689.1 62.0 85.3 57.3 61.4 955.1 2 1
2 James Wilson Mini 1 53.8 59.9 60.8 174.5 64.8 0.0 57.2 59.0 355.5 63.1 82.4 63.1 0.0 564.1 62.4 72.6 699.1 61.9 82.0 58.8 57.9 959.7 3 2
4 Norman Ferguson Mini 1 56.4 67.7 68.4 192.5 66.1 0.0 60.8 64.0 383.4 68.6 72.6 66.5 0.0 591.1 65.7 75.6 732.4 69.4 92.0 61.3 59.4 1014.5 11 3

38 James Mansfield Mini 1 63.1 75.9 79.2 218.2 92.8 0.0 72.2 72.0 455.2 75.1 88.2 77.5 0.0 696.0 76.1 95.0 867.1 78.1 92.8 73.0 72.7 1183.7 30 4

13 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 54.4 61.3 63.7 179.4 62.9 0.0 58.5 60.0 360.8 64.7 74.4 62.9 0.0 562.8 63.7 76.9 703.4 63.1 81.5 60.5 59.6 968.1 5 1
11 Eddie Peterson Starlet 2 54.9 68.5 64.8 188.2 65.3 0.0 59.2 60.0 372.7 64.5 74.9 62.8 0.0 574.9 62.9 75.2 713.0 61.6 82.6 63.0 58.9 979.1 6 2
14 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 54.1 62.6 66.1 182.8 62.9 0.0 58.3 62.0 366.0 63.7 77.0 64.2 0.0 570.9 63.4 75.5 709.8 61.7 84.7 69.5 59.5 985.2 7 3
12 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 53.9 66.0 68.5 188.4 67.1 0.0 61.6 66.0 383.1 64.8 77.5 64.5 0.0 589.9 64.1 75.2 729.2 62.5 84.6 63.2 63.5 1003.0 8 4
21 Richard Meeke Starlet 2 55.2 64.8 67.0 187.0 64.2 0.0 63.6 62.0 376.8 66.5 83.7 65.5 0.0 592.5 65.2 76.9 734.6 64.2 85.4 62.9 61.7 1008.8 10 5
24 Damien Doran Starlet 2 55.6 66.1 68.3 190.0 65.4 0.0 64.4 65.0 384.8 63.9 82.6 66.2 0.0 597.5 63.3 78.9 739.7 64.5 85.5 64.9 63.8 1018.4 12 6
23 Graeme Colfer Starlet 2 55.1 66.9 75.1 197.1 68.5 0.0 68.1 61.0 394.7 65.3 85.6 65.6 0.0 611.2 64.8 82.8 758.8 64.8 82.1 68.8 69.8 1044.3 13 7
16 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 57.0 69.7 69.6 196.3 69.8 0.0 63.4 66.0 395.5 66.5 83.3 66.1 0.0 611.4 66.9 81.2 759.5 65.7 111.5 70.1 61.9 1068.7 14 8
15 John Nolan Starlet 2 57.4 88.7 74.5 220.6 70.4 0.0 61.3 65.0 417.3 65.3 80.5 66.0 0.0 629.1 69.5 80.6 779.2 66.3 92.8 66.1 69.9 1074.3 15 9
18 John McAssey Starlet 2 58.2 69.8 75.1 203.1 67.2 0.0 65.6 70.0 405.9 66.7 90.0 68.5 0.0 631.1 67.6 83.3 782.0 69.9 88.9 68.1 65.7 1074.6 16 10
19 Declan Hendrick Starlet 2 57.8 72.0 71.1 200.9 66.6 0.0 68.6 70.0 406.1 74.4 89.4 67.5 0.0 637.4 67.4 82.5 787.3 65.8 89.5 87.3 65.0 1094.9 18 11
22 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 60.3 74.9 77.4 212.6 69.3 0.0 70.8 65.0 417.7 71.9 95.1 67.6 0.0 652.3 68.4 88.9 809.6 66.6 85.3 72.7 66.9 1101.1 19 12
17 Ron Mullen Sunny 2 60.2 71.8 73.9 205.9 72.8 0.0 68.0 71.0 417.7 72.0 90.0 68.5 0.0 648.2 70.2 85.0 803.4 71.6 91.2 72.6 65.9 1104.7 20 13
35 Stephen Briggs Starlet 2 59.8 75.1 84.5 219.4 74.4 0.0 68.9 69.0 431.7 70.5 81.3 70.0 0.0 653.5 74.2 86.0 813.7 68.2 90.3 73.7 71.6 1117.5 22 14
25 Martin Nugent Starlet 2 62.5 82.2 77.5 222.2 79.2 0.0 77.2 68.0 446.6 71.8 84.5 73.7 0.0 676.6 69.4 88.4 834.4 68.5 89.5 73.4 72.1 1137.9 23 15
28 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 62.9 72.2 75.5 210.6 74.1 0.0 73.4 88.0 446.1 72.7 91.3 71.6 0.0 681.7 68.8 84.6 835.1 69.7 95.3 76.2 69.5 1145.8 24 16
30 Sean O'Toole Starlet 2 63.5 81.7 79.2 224.4 75.5 0.0 75.6 74.0 449.5 69.5 89.7 75.0 0.0 683.7 68.8 87.7 840.2 70.5 89.2 78.6 82.4 1160.9 25 17
29 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 63.2 78.7 83.6 225.5 73.9 0.0 75.4 67.0 441.8 70.9 89.4 78.2 0.0 680.3 70.5 85.8 836.6 77.5 90.0 79.0 78.1 1161.2 26 18
27 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 63.2 79.3 81.4 223.9 73.7 0.0 79.7 68.0 445.3 74.1 101.0 71.2 0.0 691.6 71.6 92.1 855.3 77.4 95.6 72.4 72.4 1173.1 27 19
31 Paul Nolan Starlet 2 63.3 78.4 86.1 227.8 74.9 0.0 78.5 62.0 443.2 71.4 101.0 74.6 0.0 690.2 69.9 98.8 858.9 75.5 90.0 76.5 79.2 1180.1 29 20
36 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 64.5 88.7 85.6 238.8 76.3 0.0 85.9 75.0 476.0 75.1 77.0 71.8 0.0 699.9 78.8 93.5 872.2 69.6 91.7 87.3 76.2 1197.0 32 21
32 Declan O'Toole Starlet 2 68.8 76.9 85.6 231.3 75.8 0.0 76.2 68.0 451.3 79.0 93.2 85.4 0.0 708.9 73.9 90.1 872.9 72.6 95.1 87.3 77.6 1205.5 33 22
39 James Driver Starlet 2 63.4 73.1 90.0 226.5 76.7 0.0 85.9 82.0 471.1 75.8 91.0 84.9 0.0 722.8 72.3 99.2 894.3 68.5 94.3 73.0 86.5 1216.6 34 23
42 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 64.1 80.6 88.5 233.2 75.3 0.0 75.6 69.0 453.1 78.6 99.6 76.4 0.0 707.7 72.1 89.3 869.1 90.9 94.2 85.5 79.4 1219.1 35 24
40 Joe Downey Starlet 2 67.5 88.7 79.9 236.1 76.7 0.0 78.6 73.0 464.4 75.4 90.0 87.2 0.0 717.0 71.6 93.6 882.2 84.0 97.4 76.8 79.7 1220.1 36 25
41 Noel Devlin Starlet 2 65.5 76.9 80.2 222.6 84.7 0.0 76.7 89.0 473.0 75.6 96.5 82.8 0.0 727.9 80.0 97.7 905.6 86.7 97.7 86.2 86.5 1262.7 38 26
37 Zoe Briggs Starlet 2 81.5 88.7 88.7 258.9 92.8 0.0 85.9 81.0 518.6 82.1 101.0 85.4 0.0 787.1 81.6 101.2 969.9 75.7 103.3 87.3 78.6 1314.8 40 27

5 Will Corry Midget 3 52.1 58.7 68.5 179.3 66.6 0.0 55.9 59.0 360.8 64.4 75.0 63.9 0.0 564.1 60.7 71.2 696.0 60.9 81.9 58.4 64.0 961.2 4 1
7 Robert Woodside Jnr Mazda MX5 3 56.9 69.1 71.0 197.0 66.8 0.0 60.5 61.0 385.3 64.1 71.0 63.4 0.0 583.8 64.6 80.5 728.9 62.7 85.9 64.4 63.4 1005.3 9 2
9 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 3 61.7 73.8 80.9 216.4 71.4 0.0 65.2 64.0 417.0 65.1 80.7 70.0 0.0 632.8 73.7 88.4 794.9 68.0 88.6 71.3 65.3 1088.1 17 3
6 Michael Reid Midget 3 61.8 88.7 77.8 228.3 69.2 0.0 65.3 65.0 427.8 69.2 86.0 68.9 0.0 651.9 68.1 82.7 802.7 66.2 92.6 77.5 71.7 1110.7 21 4

34 John Kelly Midget 3 67.0 69.7 85.0 221.7 74.5 0.0 81.1 77.0 454.3 71.6 83.0 79.3 0.0 688.2 75.3 85.8 849.3 72.0 93.6 77.4 86.5 1178.8 28 5
8 Allan Harryman Mazda MX5 3 70.5 75.4 90.5 236.4 73.5 0.0 71.7 74.0 455.6 69.8 90.9 75.2 0.0 691.5 75.3 87.5 854.3 78.3 94.7 81.3 80.1 1188.7 31 6

33 Simon Brien Midget 3 61.2 71.3 85.2 217.7 74.0 0.0 85.9 89.0 466.6 91.1 101.0 90.2 0.0 748.9 69.1 95.4 913.4 71.0 104.3 70.1 74.7 1233.5 37 7
10 Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 72.4 76.8 90.5 239.7 76.2 0.0 85.9 80.0 481.8 75.2 101.0 81.8 0.0 739.8 73.4 101.2 914.4 84.0 101.5 87.3 86.5 1273.7 39 8

26 Richard O'Mahony Saxo 2 82.1 88.7 90.5 261.3


